WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1971

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 21!

(By Mr. WARD)

PASSED MARCH 3, 1971

In Effect JULY 1, 1971 Passage

211

HILED IN THE OFFICE JOHN D. ROGKEFELLER, IV SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE 3-11-71

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 211

(By MR. WARD)

[Passed March 3, 1971; in effect July 1, 1971.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section six-(thirty), article seven, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the appointment and compensation of the stenographer to the prosecuting attorney of Mingo county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section six-(thirty), article seven, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 7. SALARIES; DEPUTIES AND ASSISTANTS AND

THEIR SALARIES.

§7-7-6(30). Assistants, stenographers and clerks for prosecuting attorney—Mingo county.

2

For the county of Mingo, one assistant attorney, not
more than six thousand dollars; one stenographer, five
thousand one hundred dollars.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

undell M Beace Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect July 1, 1971. - marco Mugaco Clerk of the Senate

ABlank end

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

proved this the 100 The within

day of 1971. Muh a Sha

Govern

2

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date 3/6/71 Time 12:50 p.m.

.